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JAMES W, & JENNIE DINGESS NO....WELL, No. 2U3-27 O.F.-Lincoln,
No. L-598 CWL P.ofgoq .o

o 19 Ce, Gt

Jefferson District, Lincoln County, W, Va,

Columbia G, & E, Co, (CWL) ,

Elevation, 820!,

On Senger Branch, .

Copied from record books of Columbia Elec, & Gas Co,, by C. E,
Krebs, Feb, 24, 1912,

v | Top., Bottom, Thickness,
Surface 0- 25 25

Sand shells 25~ 30 5
Blue slate : 30 - B 20
Sand 5 - 710 20
Coal 70 - 73 3
Slate 73 - 80 7
Sand 80 - 110 30
Slate 110 - 1%0 uo
Sand 150 - 190 4o
Slate 190 - 2% 4o
Sand 2% - 262 32
Slate %62 - 285 23
Sand 285 - 320 35
Slate ‘ 320 - 340 20
Sand 340 - 350 10
Slate 350 - Loo 50
Sand Yoo - W2 12
Slate e - U437 25
Sand 437 - k490 53
Slate Yoo - 610 120
Sand 619 - 6Y 30
Coal 6uo - 6u46 6
Slate 6u6 - 685 39
Lime ' €85 - 700 15
Slate and sand 700 - 915 215
Slate ' 915 - 9% 15
Sand 930 - 1000 70
Slate 1000 - 1007 7
Sand 1007 - 1135 128
Slate 1135 - 1142 7
Sand 11h2 - 1190 4g
Slate 1190 - 1200 10
Lime 1200 - 1215 15
Sand 1215 - 1345 130
Slate : 1345 - 1352 7
Lime 1352 - 1360 g
Sand 1360 - 1425 65
Slate 1425 ~ 1480 55
Little Lime 1480 - 1490 10
Pencil Cave 1490 - 1492 2
Big Lime 1492 - 1715 223
Red rock 1715 - 1720 5
Big Injun Sand (gas) 1720 - 1737 17

Slate and shells 1737 - 2210 u73



J. W, AND JENNIE DINGESS NO, 9 WELL,
(SOUTH PENN WELL NO, 9)

Jefferson District, Lincoln County, W, Va,

South Penn 0il Co,? (Well No, 9).

On Sangers Branch of Left Forkrof Mud River,

Elevation, 800!,

Copéed from record books of Columbia Elec, &
Krebs, Feb, 24, 1912,

Top.

Coal : - 70
Coal 640
Salt Sand ' 700
Little Lime 1420
Pencil Cave 1490
Bigz Injun Sand , 1720
Berea Sand (show of oil) 2210

Totel depth

¥o,243-29 O,F,-Lincoln,

Gas Co, by C, E,

Bottom,
- 73 _
- 66
- 95
- 1490
- 1492
1737
- 2237

2243



: o i

- JAMES & W, DINGESS WELL. Nol..i..on Ngp.

Jeffarson District, Lincoln County, ¥. Va,
ColumMa G. & ¥, o, :

¥levation, E20' B.

Drilled previous tc 19127

On Sangers Bramch.

Top. Bottom.
Sarface 0~
Sand shells 25 - 30
Blue slate - 5
Sand 5% - 70
Coal : - 73
%late 73 - 80
Sand g0 - 110
Slate 110 - 150
Sand 150 - 190
Slate _ 190 - gg
= 2
Slose : 262 - 28%
Sand 285 - 320
Slate : 320 - 30
Slote | B;g - gg
Sand &)o - W12
3late iz - W3y
Sand h37 - U450
5late 290 - g‘}g
Spnd 10 -
Goal 6ho - 6ub
%late &6 - 685
Line 685 - 700
$lata aand sand 700 - 915
Siate 915 - 9
$and 930 - 1000
$late 1000 - 1007
Sand 1007 - 11
slate 1135 ~ 11k
Zand 11h2 - 1190
Slats 1190 - 1200
Lims 1200 - 1215
Sand 1215 - 135
“late ' 1345 - 1352
Liws 13H2 - 1
Sand : 1?0 -1
T1a%s 1425 - 1480
Little Lime 1520 - 190
Penctl Cave 1590 - 1492
Big Line 1432 - 1735
Red rock ins - 17120
Big Iajun Sand (gas) 1720 - 1737

flate and shells, %o boltox 1727 - 2210



